
CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Statistics Summary for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Record: 32-27   Home: 18-11   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 3-3   Southland: 19-11

Date Opponent Score

2/15 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY L 2-5

2/16 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY L 3-4

2/17 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY W 13-9

2/23 ILLINOIS STATE W 6-4

2/24 ILLINOIS STATE L 0-8

2/24 ILLINOIS STATE W 4-1

2/25 ILLINOIS STATE L 3-6

2/26 at Missouri State L 7-9

2/27 at Missouri State L 3-15

3/1 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE W 8-3

3/1 MISSOURI L 0-4

3/2 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE L 5-7

3/5 ARKANSAS STATE L 6-9

*3/8 at Southeastern W 3-1

*3/9 at Southeastern W 3-2

*3/9 at Southeastern L 2-3

3/12 LITTLE ROCK L 1-5

*3/15 NICHOLLS W 4-3

*3/16 NICHOLLS W 5-0

*3/17 NICHOLLS L 1-2

3/19 ORAL ROBERTS W 9-3

*3/22 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN L 1-3

*3/23 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN W 7-0

*3/24 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN W 9-3

3/26 UA-PINE BLUFF W 8-1

*3/29 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 4-5

*3/30 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 8-9

*3/30 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 6-7

4/2 at #23 Oklahoma State W 8-4

*4/5 MCNEESE STATE W 4-2

*4/5 MCNEESE STATE L 1-2

*4/6 MCNEESE STATE W 5-1

4/9 at Arkansas State L 4-6

4/12 at Tennessee Tech L 2-3

4/12 at Tennessee Tech W 9-7

4/13 at Tennessee Tech W 11-5

4/16 at Little Rock L 2-4

*4/19 SAM HOUSTON STATE W 6-1

*4/19 SAM HOUSTON STATE W 4-1

*4/20 SAM HOUSTON STATE W 6-2

4/23 at UA-Pine Bluff W 13-3

*4/26 at HBU W 4-1

*4/27 at HBU W 2-1

*4/28 at HBU L 2-4

*5/3 at UIW L 6-14

*5/4 at UIW W 5-4

*5/5 at UIW L 7-10

*5/10 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 4-1

*5/11 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 11-3

*5/12 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 10-4

5/14 vs Little Rock L 1-5

*5/16 at Lamar W 7-2

*5/17 at Lamar L 2-3

*5/18 at Lamar W 4-3

P5/22 vs Northwestern State W 2-0

P5/23 vs Stephen F. Austin W 11-0

P5/24 vs Southeastern L 3-9

P5/25 vs Southeastern W 6-3

P5/25 vs McNeese State L 2-4

Player avg slug ob% g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs e

Wiley, Tanner  . 3 8 0  . 5 2 0  . 5 0 8 15 50 9 19 4 0 1 13 12 12 1 1 0

Orlando, Beau  . 2 9 0  . 3 8 3  . 4 1 9 56 193 31 56 13 1 1 36 36 24 1 4 7

HICKS, Hunter  . 2 8 6  . 2 8 6  . 2 6 7 13 14 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 2

Navarro, Marco  . 2 7 9  . 3 8 0  . 3 6 7 36 129 25 36 4 0 3 24 17 28 0 1 0

Ragan, Josh  . 2 7 7  . 4 2 7  . 3 4 4 59 213 45 59 18 1 4 31 15 46 4 2 1

Doran, Joshmar  . 2 6 3  . 2 8 8  . 3 9 7 41 118 18 31 3 0 0 12 25 42 5 3 12

Anderson, Jay  . 2 5 6  . 3 3 3  . 3 6 8 55 195 34 50 9 0 2 26 34 40 6 1 7

Smith, Tyler  . 2 5 5  . 3 8 7  . 3 7 5 59 212 35 54 16 0 4 34 34 51 2 0 8

JOHNSON, Kolby  . 2 4 2  . 3 1 7  . 3 2 2 51 161 20 39 10 1 0 9 12 35 6 3 2

Brasher, Christian  . 2 3 1  . 3 2 7  . 3 1 8 46 156 18 36 5 2 2 18 15 51 1 1 10

Fiori, Cole  . 2 2 8  . 2 8 3  . 4 1 5 35 92 17 21 2 0 1 18 18 29 3 1 3

Sagdahl, Nathaniel  . 1 8 7  . 2 6 5  . 2 7 5 52 166 16 31 10 0 1 22 14 57 0 0 2

Dodd, Bryce  . 1 8 6  . 2 0 9  . 2 8 6 23 43 8 8 1 0 0 3 5 10 3 1 0

Bibiano, Alonso  . 1 7 1  . 2 1 0  . 2 7 9 41 105 12 18 1 0 1 7 13 27 2 1 1

Patton, Mathew  . 1 4 3  . 1 4 3  . 1 4 3 3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

D'Amico, Brett  . 0 9 1  . 0 9 1  . 1 5 4 13 22 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 11 0 0 0

Rouse, Paul  . 0 7 1  . 0 7 1  . 2 5 7 21 28 5 2 0 0 0 1 5 12 2 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 5  . 3 3 2  . 3 5 2 59 1904 295 467 96 5 20 259 256 487 36 19 59

Opponents  . 2 5 1  . 3 6 7  . 3 1 3 59 1999 243 501 98 9 39 219 155 486 45 30 66

LOB - Team (471), Opp (402). DPs turned - Team (42), Opp (46). IBB - Team (8),

Ragan, J. 2, Smith, T. 2, Orlando, B. 2, Sagdahl, N. 1, Navarro. M. 1, Opp (7).

Picked off - Fiori, Cole 1, Dodd, B. 1, Brasher, C. 1, JOHNSON, Kol 1, Bibiano, A.

1, Navarro. M. 1, Smith, T. 1.

Player era w-l app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so avg hr

Stone, Gavin  1 . 5 2 4-3 20 2 1 1 6 47.1 42 9 8 11 58  . 2 4 1 1

Anders, Taylor  1 . 9 0 0-0 9 1 0 0 0 23.2 25 7 5 3 23  . 2 7 5 2

Davenport, Cody  1 . 9 8 7-4 16 15 4 1 1 104.2 79 34 23 21 95  . 2 0 4 9

Cameron, Noah  2 . 9 5 6-2 14 14 1 1 0 94.2 83 33 31 19 91  . 2 3 9 7

Wiley, Tanner  3 . 2 9 1-2 14 3 0 0 1 38.1 30 15 14 12 33  . 2 1 7 1

GILBERTSON, Logan  3 . 4 5 1-2 7 5 0 0 0 15.2 14 7 6 7 7  . 2 5 0 1

Verel, Brad  3 . 6 7 4-3 14 4 0 0 0 49.0 43 23 20 9 40  . 2 3 8 3

Williams, Conner  3 . 8 3 4-1 22 0 0 0 2 42.1 39 19 18 15 42  . 2 4 8 2

Moyer, Mark  4 . 4 1 3-3 14 11 0 0 0 51.0 58 27 25 24 44  . 2 8 9 5

Smith, Zach  4 . 9 1 0-1 6 1 0 0 0 7.1 11 11 4 7 6  . 3 2 4 1

Patton, Mathew  6 . 0 5 2-2 11 0 0 0 1 19.1 24 15 13 7 23  . 2 9 6 2

Heltemes, Gavin  8 . 3 8 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 9.2 10 10 9 8 9  . 2 7 8 1

Callahan, Ty 10.58 0-4 12 3 0 0 0 24.2 43 33 29 12 15  . 3 7 7 4

Totals  3 . 5 0 32-27 59 59 6 4 11 527.2 501 243 205 155 486  . 2 5 1 39

Opponents  4 . 2 2 27-32 59 59 0 2 13 520.2 467 295 244 256 487  . 2 4 5 20

PB - Team (10), Sagdahl, N. 9, Orlando, B. 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (8),

Williams, C. 2, Verel, B. 2, Wiley, T. 1, Moyer, M. 1, Sagdahl, N. 1, Orlando, B.

1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Sagdahl, N. (36-62), Davenport, C (8-13), Orlando, B.

(9-12), Stone, G. (6-12), Callahan, T. (7-8), Wiley, T. (4-6), Verel, B. (3-6),

Cameron, N. (2-5), Moyer, M. (1-5), Anders, T. (2-4), Smith, Z. (4-4), Patton, M.

(2-3), Heltemes, G. (3-3), GILBERTSON (0-3), Williams, C. (3-3).

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total

Central Arkansas 35 23 45 40 23 26 33 35 28 7 295

Opponents 32 19 24 28 22 45 21 26 23 3 243

Win-loss breakouts: Day 20-17; Night 12-10; vs Left 7-9; vs Right 25-18;

1-run games 5-9; 2-run games 5-7; 5+run games 13-4; Extra inns 3-3; Shutouts 4-2.

Current streak: Lost 1;  Longest winning streak: 6;  Longest losing streak: 3.

Attendance: Home 9357 (avg 322); Away 13928 (avg 464); Total 23285 (avg 394).

* = Conference game



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Overall Statistics for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-27   Home: 18-11   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 3-3   Southland: 19-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Wiley, Tanner  . 3 8 0 15-15 50 9 19 4 0 1 13 26  . 5 2 0 12 1 12 1  . 5 0 8 0 2 1-2 1 3 0 1.000

Orlando, Beau  . 2 9 0 56-56 193 31 56 13 1 1 36 74  . 3 8 3 36 11 24 4  . 4 1 9 6 1 1-5 82 60 7  . 9 5 3

HICKS, Hunter  . 2 8 6 13-1 14 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 8 6 0 0 6 1  . 2 6 7 1 0 0-0 17 0 2  . 8 9 5

Navarro, Marco  . 2 7 9 36-35 129 25 36 4 0 3 24 49  . 3 8 0 17 1 28 6  . 3 6 7 0 3 0-1 7 0 0 1.000

Ragan, Josh  . 2 7 7 59-56 213 45 59 18 1 4 31 91  . 4 2 7 15 9 46 6  . 3 4 4 4 8 4-6 129 8 1  . 9 9 3

Doran, Joshmar  . 2 6 3 41-38 118 18 31 3 0 0 12 34  . 2 8 8 25 2 42 0  . 3 9 7 1 5 5-8 50 112 12  . 9 3 1

Anderson, Jay  . 2 5 6 55-52 195 34 50 9 0 2 26 65  . 3 3 3 34 4 40 3  . 3 6 8 6 7 6-7 88 127 7  . 9 6 8

Smith, Tyler  . 2 5 5 59-59 212 35 54 16 0 4 34 82  . 3 8 7 34 8 51 4  . 3 7 5 2 7 2-2 455 37 8  . 9 8 4

JOHNSON, Kolby  . 2 4 2 51-43 161 20 39 10 1 0 9 51  . 3 1 7 12 7 35 1  . 3 2 2 0 5 6-9 85 5 2  . 9 7 8

Brasher, Christian  . 2 3 1 46-44 156 18 36 5 2 2 18 51  . 3 2 7 15 5 51 2  . 3 1 8 0 4 1-2 58 99 10  . 9 4 0

Fiori, Cole  . 2 2 8 35-29 92 17 21 2 0 1 18 26  . 2 8 3 18 12 29 1  . 4 1 5 1 3 3-4 52 25 3  . 9 6 3

Sagdahl, Nathaniel  . 1 8 7 52-51 166 16 31 10 0 1 22 44  . 2 6 5 14 8 57 2  . 2 7 5 5 9 0-0 427 48 2  . 9 9 6

Dodd, Bryce  . 1 8 6 23-13 43 8 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 2 0 9 5 1 10 0  . 2 8 6 0 4 3-4 27 0 0 1.000

Bibiano, Alonso  . 1 7 1 41-28 105 12 18 1 0 1 7 22  . 2 1 0 13 3 27 3  . 2 7 9 1 5 2-3 62 3 1  . 9 8 5

Patton, Mathew  . 1 4 3 3-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 6 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

D'Amico, Brett  . 0 9 1 13-5 22 0 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 0 9 1 1 1 11 0  . 1 5 4 2 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Rouse, Paul  . 0 7 1 21-5 28 5 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 0 7 1 5 2 12 1  . 2 5 7 0 0 2-2 11 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 5 59 1904 295 467 96 5 20 259 633  . 3 3 2 256 75 487 35  . 3 5 2 29 64 36-55 1583 582 59  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 5 1 59 1999 243 501 98 9 39 219 734  . 3 6 7 155 31 486 30  . 3 1 3 13 30 45-75 1562 580 66  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (471), Opp (402). DPs turned - Team (42), Opp (46). IBB - Team (8), Ragan, J. 2, Smith, T. 2, Orlando, B. 2,

Sagdahl, N. 1, Navarro. M. 1, Opp (7). Picked off - Fiori, Cole 1, Dodd, B. 1, Brasher, C. 1, JOHNSON, Kol 1, Bibiano, A. 1,

Navarro. M. 1, Smith, T. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Stone, Gavin  1 . 5 2 4-3 20 2 1 1/0 6 47.1 42 9 8 11 58 7 1 1  . 2 4 1 0 3 0 1 1

Anders, Taylor  1 . 9 0 0-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 23.2 25 7 5 3 23 5 1 2  . 2 7 5 0 3 0 1 1

Davenport, Cody  1 . 9 8 7-4 16 15 4 1/0 1 104.2 79 34 23 21 95 12 1 9  . 2 0 4 2 4 0 2 4

Cameron, Noah  2 . 9 5 6-2 14 14 1 1/1 0 94.2 83 33 31 19 91 19 2 7  . 2 3 9 5 5 0 0 5

Wiley, Tanner  3 . 2 9 1-2 14 3 0 0/0 1 38.1 30 15 14 12 33 9 0 1  . 2 1 7 2 6 0 1 3

GILBERTSON, Logan  3 . 4 5 1-2 7 5 0 0/0 0 15.2 14 7 6 7 7 1 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 1 2

Verel, Brad  3 . 6 7 4-3 14 4 0 0/0 0 49.0 43 23 20 9 40 14 0 3  . 2 3 8 1 2 1 2 3

Williams, Conner  3 . 8 3 4-1 22 0 0 0/1 2 42.1 39 19 18 15 42 8 2 2  . 2 4 8 1 3 1 2 4

Moyer, Mark  4 . 4 1 3-3 14 11 0 0/0 0 51.0 58 27 25 24 44 10 0 5  . 2 8 9 9 3 0 0 2

Smith, Zach  4 . 9 1 0-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 11 11 4 7 6 0 0 1  . 3 2 4 4 1 1 0 0

Patton, Mathew  6 . 0 5 2-2 11 0 0 0/0 1 19.1 24 15 13 7 23 2 0 2  . 2 9 6 0 0 0 0 2

Heltemes, Gavin  8 . 3 8 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 10 10 9 8 9 2 0 1  . 2 7 8 1 0 0 1 1

Callahan, Ty 10.58 0-4 12 3 0 0/0 0 24.2 43 33 29 12 15 9 1 4  . 3 7 7 4 1 0 2 2

Totals  3 . 5 0 32-27 59 59 6 4/1 11 527.2 501 243 205 155 486 98 9 39  . 2 5 1 30 31 3 13 30

Opponents  4 . 2 2 27-32 59 59 0 2/2 13 520.2 467 295 244 256 487 96 5 20  . 2 4 5 64 75 8 29 64

PB - Team (10), Sagdahl, N. 9, Orlando, B. 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (8), Williams, C. 2, Verel, B. 2, Wiley, T. 1, Moyer,

M. 1, Sagdahl, N. 1, Orlando, B. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Sagdahl, N. (36-62), Davenport, C (8-13), Orlando, B. (9-12), Stone,

G. (6-12), Callahan, T. (7-8), Wiley, T. (4-6), Verel, B. (3-6), Cameron, N. (2-5), Moyer, M. (1-5), Anders, T. (2-4), Smith,

Z. (4-4), Patton, M. (2-3), Heltemes, G. (3-3), GILBERTSON (0-3), Williams, C. (3-3).



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Overall Statistics for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Dodd, Bryce 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cameron, Noah 18 4 14 0 1.000 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Rouse, Paul 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Verel, Brad 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Williams, Conner 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Navarro, Marco 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Moyer, Mark 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

D'Amico, Brett 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GILBERTSON, Logan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wiley, Tanner 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Anders, Taylor 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Patton, Mathew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Heltemes, Gavin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Smith, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Sagdahl, Nathaniel 477 427 48 2  . 9 9 6 1 36 26  . 5 8 1 9 0

Ragan, Josh 138 129 8 1  . 9 9 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bibiano, Alonso 66 62 3 1  . 9 8 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Smith, Tyler 500 455 37 8  . 9 8 4 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

JOHNSON, Kolby 92 85 5 2  . 9 7 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Anderson, Jay 222 88 127 7  . 9 6 8 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fiori, Cole 80 52 25 3  . 9 6 3 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Orlando, Beau 149 82 60 7  . 9 5 3 3 9 3  . 7 5 0 1 0

Brasher, Christian 167 58 99 10  . 9 4 0 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

Doran, Joshmar 174 50 112 12  . 9 3 1 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

HICKS, Hunter 19 17 0 2  . 8 9 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stone, Gavin 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 1 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0

Davenport, Cody 12 5 5 2  . 8 3 3 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

Callahan, Ty 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Totals 2224 1583 582 59  . 9 7 3 42 45 30  . 6 0 0 10 0

Opponents 2208 1562 580 66  . 9 7 0 46 36 19  . 6 5 5 14 0



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Game Results for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Southland Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 15, 2019 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY  L 2-5 9 0-1-0 0-0-0 Davenport, C (L 0-1)    2 4 5 2:30

Feb 16, 2019 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY  L 3-4 9 0-2-0 0-0-0 Callahan, T. (L 0-1)    3 0 5 2:25

Feb 17, 2019 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY W 13-9 9 1-2-0 0-0-0 Patton, M. (W 1-0)    2 7 5 3:48

Feb 23, 2019 ILLINOIS STATE W 6-4 9 2-2-0 0-0-0 Patton, M. (W 1-0)    2 9 5 2:40

Feb 24, 2019 ILLINOIS STATE-1  L 0-8 9 2-3-0 0-0-0 Callahan, T. (L 0-2)    2 8 2 2:16

Feb 24, 2019 ILLINOIS STATE-2 W 4-1 9 3-3-0 0-0-0 Moyer, M. (W 1-0)    2 8 2 2:45

Feb 25, 2019 ILLINOIS STATE  L 3-6 9 3-4-0 0-0-0 Patton, M. (L 1-1)    1 8 5 2:50

Feb 26, 2019 at Missouri State  L 7-9 9 3-5-0 0-0-0 Smith, Z. (L 0-1)    5 3 5 3:07

Feb 27, 2019 at Missouri State  L 3-15 9 3-6-0 0-0-0 Stone, G. (L 0-1)    1 5 7 3:08

Mar 01, 2019 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE W 8-3 9 4-6-0 0-0-0 Davenport, C (W 1-1)    2 8 5 2:55

Mar 01, 2019 MISSOURI  L 0-4 9 4-7-0 0-0-0 Moyer, M. (L 1-1)    4 2 5 3:02

Mar 02, 2019 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE  L 5-7 9 4-8-0 0-0-0 Patton, M. (L 2-2)    2 1 0 3:00

Mar 05, 2019 ARKANSAS STATE  L 6-9 9 4-9-0 0-0-0 Verel, B. (L 0-1)    3 1 1 3:17

* Mar 08, 2019 at Southeastern W 3-1 (12) 5-9-0 1-0-0 Williams, C. (W 1-0)   1 2 3 1 2:54

* Mar 09, 2019 at Southeastern W 3-2 9 6-9-0 2-0-0 Cameron, N. (W 1-0)   1 2 1 5 1:56

* Mar 09, 2019 at Southeastern  L 2-3 (11) 6-10-0 2-1-0 Callahan, T. (L 0-3)   1 2 1 9 3:25

Mar 12, 2019 LITTLE ROCK  L 1-5 9 6-11-0 2-1-0 GILBERTSON (L 0-1)    3 2 8 2:17

* Mar 15, 2019 NICHOLLS W 4-3 9 7-11-0 3-1-0 Stone, G. (W 1-1)    2 2 5 3:15

* Mar 16, 2019 NICHOLLS W 5-0 9 8-11-0 4-1-0 Cameron, N. (W 2-0)    3 4 2 2:27

* Mar 17, 2019 NICHOLLS  L 1-2 9 8-12-0 4-2-0 Verel, B. (L 0-2)    3 0 8 3:08

Mar 19, 2019 ORAL ROBERTS W 9-3 9 9-12-0 4-2-0 Wiley, T. (W 1-0)    3 0 5 2:56

* Mar 22, 2019 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN  L 1-3 9 9-13-0 4-3-0 Davenport, C (L 1-2)    3 9 5 2:37

* Mar 23, 2019 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN W 7-0 9 10-13-0 5-3-0 Cameron, N. (W 3-0)    4 0 5 2:10

* Mar 24, 2019 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN W 9-3 9 11-13-0 6-3-0 Verel, B. (W 1-2)    3 1 2 2:32

Mar 26, 2019 UA-PINE BLUFF W 8-1 9 12-13-0 6-3-0 Moyer, M. (W 2-1)    2 8 5 2:30

* Mar 29, 2019 at A&M-Corpus Christi  L 4-5 9 12-14-0 6-4-0 Stone, G. (L 1-2)    3 0 1 2:55

* Mar 30, 2019 at A&M-Corpus Christi-1  L 8-9 (10) 12-15-0 6-5-0 Williams, C. (L 1-1)    2 9 0 3:14

* Mar 30, 2019 at A&M-Corpus Christi-2  L 6-7 9 12-16-0 6-6-0 Wiley, T. (L 1-1)    3 3 5 2:55

Apr 02, 2019 at #23 Oklahoma State W 8-4 9 13-16-0 6-6-0 Verel, B. (W 2-2)   1 5 1 0 2:42

* Apr 5 2019 MCNEESE STATE W 4-2 9 14-16-0 7-6-0 Davenport, C (W 2-2)    3 4 5 2:06

* Apr 05, 2019 MCNEESE STATE-2  L 1-2 9 14-17-0 7-7-0 Cameron, N. (L 3-1)    3 4 5 2:22

* Apr 06, 2019 MCNEESE STATE W 5-1 9 15-17-0 8-7-0 Verel, B. (W 3-2)    2 6 9 2:32

Apr 09, 2019 at Arkansas State  L 4-6 9 15-18-0 8-7-0 Moyer, M. (L 2-2)    5 1 9 2:55

Apr 12, 2019 at Tennessee Tech  L 2-3 9 15-19-0 8-7-0 Davenport, C (L 2-3)    1 3 8 2:15

Apr 12, 2019 at Tennessee Tech W 9-7 (10) 16-19-0 8-7-0 Stone, G. (W 2-2)    1 2 2 3:18

Apr 13, 2019 at Tennessee Tech W 11-5 9 17-19-0 8-7-0 Williams, C. (W 2-1)    1 1 1 3:35

Apr 16, 2019 at Little Rock  L 2-4 9 17-20-0 8-7-0 Callahan, T. (L 0-4)    3 3 1 4:48

* Apr 19, 2019 SAM HOUSTON STATE-1 W 6-1 9 18-20-0 9-7-0 Davenport, C (W 3-3)    3 4 5 2:22

* Apr 19, 2019 SAM HOUSTON STATE-2 W 4-1 9 19-20-0 10-7-0 Stone, G. (W 3-2)    3 4 5 2:30

* Apr 20, 2019 SAM HOUSTON STATE W 6-2 9 20-20-0 11-7-0 Verel, B. (W 4-2)    4 4 5 2:47

Apr 23, 2019 at UA-Pine Bluff W 13-3 9 21-20-0 11-7-0 GILBERTSON (W 1-1)      0 3:12

* Apr 26, 2019 at HBU W 4-1 9 22-20-0 12-7-0 Davenport, C (W 4-3)    4 3 2 2:17

* Apr 27, 2019 at HBU W 2-1 9 23-20-0 13-7-0 Cameron, N. (W 4-1)    4 0 8 2:15

* Apr 28, 2019 at HBU  L 2-4 9 23-21-0 13-8-0 Verel, B. (L 4-3)    4 4 2 2:30

* May 03, 2019 at UIW  L 6-14 9 23-22-0 13-9-0 Davenport, C (L 4-4)    1 8 2 3:03

* May 04, 2019 at UIW W 5-4 9 24-22-0 14-9-0 Cameron, N. (W 5-1)    2 1 9 2:57

* May 05, 2019 at UIW  L 7-10 9 24-23-0 14-10-0 Moyer, M. (L 2-3)    2 1 4 3:10

* May 10, 2019 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 4-1 9 25-23-0 15-10-0 Davenport, C (W 5-4)    4 2 8 2:22

* May 11, 2019 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 11-3 9 26-23-0 16-10-0 Cameron, N. (W 6-1)    3 8 5 3:06

* May 12, 2019 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 10-4 9 27-23-0 17-10-0 Williams, C. (W 3-1)    4 4 5 2:46

May 14, 2019 vs Little Rock  L 1-5 9 27-24-0 17-10-0 GILBERTSON (L 1-2)    7 4 9 2:36

* May 16, 2019 at Lamar W 7-2 9 28-24-0 18-10-0 Davenport, C (W 6-4)    6 1 1 2:34

* May 17, 2019 at Lamar  L 2-3 (10) 28-25-0 18-11-0 Stone, G. (L 3-3)    7 2 3 2:26

* May 18, 2019 at Lamar W 4-3 9 29-25-0 19-11-0 Moyer, M. (W 3-3)    7 4 5 2:28

P May 22, 2019 vs Northwestern State W 2-0 9 30-25-0 19-11-0 Davenport, C (W 7-4)      0 2:27

P May 23, 2019 vs Stephen F. Austin W 11-0 8 31-25-0 19-11-0 Stone, G. (W 4-3)      0 2:21

P May 24, 2019 vs Southeastern  L 3-9 9 31-26-0 19-11-0 Cameron, N. (L 6-2)      0 3:09

P May 25, 2019 vs Southeastern W 6-3 (10) 32-26-0 19-11-0 Williams, C. (W 4-1)      0 3:28

P May 25, 2019 vs McNeese State  L 2-4 9 32-27-0 19-11-0 Wiley, T. (L 1-2)   1 1 8 9 2:47

* = Conference game

() extra inning game



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Games Summary for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total
Central Arkansas 35 23 45 40 23 26 33 35 28 7 295
Opponents 32 19 24 28 22 45 21 26 23 3 243

Record when ...
Overall 32-27

Conference 19-11
Non-Conference 13-16

Home games 18-11
Away games 11-13
Neutral site 3-3
Day games 20-17

Night games 12-10
vs Left starter 7-9

vs Right starter 25-18
1-Run games 5-9
2-Run games 5-7

5+Run games 13-4
Extra innings 3-3

Shutouts 4-2

Scoring 0-2 runs 2-14
....... 3-5 runs 12-7
....... 6-9 runs 12-6

....... 10+ runs 6-0

Opponent 0-2 runs 17-2
........ 3-5 runs 13-13
........ 6-9 runs 2-9

........ 10+ runs 0-3

Scored in 1st inning 15-6
Opp. scored in 1st 9-11

Scores first 16-11
Opp. scores first 16-16

After 6 leading 24-3
....... trailing 4-19

....... tied 4-5
After 7 leading 26-2

....... trailing 3-21
....... tied 3-4

After 8 leading 26-1
....... trailing 0-20

....... tied 5-6

Hit 0 home runs 21-22
... 1 home run 7-5

... 2+ home runs 4-0

Opponent 0 home runs 23-13
........ 1 home run 5-8

........ 2+ HRs 4-6

Made 0 errors 19-6
.... 1 error 8-10

.... 2+ errors 5-11

Opp. made 0 errors 9-6
......... 1 error 14-13

......... 2+ errors 9-8

Out-hit opponent 22-4
Out-hit by opponent 7-21

Hits are tied 3-2

Record when team scores:
Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+
W-L 0-2 0-5 2-7 2-4 7-2 3-1 4-3 2-2 3-1 3-0 6-0

Record when opponent scores:
Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+
W-L 4-0 9-0 4-2 8-4 4-5 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1-4 0-3

Record when leading after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W-L 13-3 16-2 20-5 22-5 24-4 24-3 26-2 26-1

Record when trailing after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W-L 6-10 8-11 4-13 4-16 6-17 4-19 3-21 0-20

Record when tied after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W-L 13-14 8-14 8-9 6-6 2-6 4-5 3-4 5-6

Current losing streak: 1
Longest winning streak: 6
Longest losing streak: 3

Home attendance :   9357 (  29 dates avg =    322 )
Away attendance :  13928 (  30 dates avg =    464 )
Total attendance:  23285 (  59 dates avg =    394 )



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Batting Leaders for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 20 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games

Batting avg
1. Orlando, Beau  . 2 9 0
2. Navarro, Marco  . 2 7 9
3. Ragan, Josh  . 2 7 7
4. Doran, Joshmar  . 2 6 3
5. Anderson, Jay  . 2 5 6

Runs scored
1. Ragan, Josh   4 5
2. Smith, Tyler   3 5
3. Anderson, Jay   3 4
4. Orlando, Beau   3 1
5. Navarro, Marco   2 5

Doubles
1. Ragan, Josh   1 8
2. Smith, Tyler   1 6
3. Orlando, Beau   1 3
4. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   1 0

JOHNSON, Kolby   1 0

Total bases
1. Ragan, Josh   9 1
2. Smith, Tyler   8 2
3. Orlando, Beau   7 4
4. Anderson, Jay   6 5
5. 2 tied at.........   5 1

Sac bunts
1. Sagdahl, Nathaniel    9
2. Ragan, Josh    8
3. Anderson, Jay    7

Smith, Tyler    7
5. 3 tied at.....    5

Caught stealing
1. Orlando, Beau    4
2. Doran, Joshmar    3

JOHNSON, Kolby    3
4. Ragan, Josh    2
5. 7 tied at......    1

Strikeouts
1. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   5 7
2. Brasher, Christian   5 1

Smith, Tyler   5 1
4. Ragan, Josh   4 6
5. Doran, Joshmar   4 2

At bats
1. Ragan, Josh  2 1 3
2. Smith, Tyler  2 1 2
3. Anderson, Jay  1 9 5
4. Orlando, Beau  1 9 3
5. Sagdahl, Nathaniel  1 6 6

Games as sub
1. Rouse, Paul   1 6
2. Bibiano, Alonso   1 3
3. HICKS, Hunter   1 2
4. Dodd, Bryce   1 0
5. 2 tied at.....    8

Slugging pct
1. Ragan, Josh  . 4 2 7
2. Smith, Tyler  . 3 8 7
3. Orlando, Beau  . 3 8 3
4. Navarro, Marco  . 3 8 0
5. Anderson, Jay  . 3 3 3

Hits
1. Ragan, Josh   5 9
2. Orlando, Beau   5 6
3. Smith, Tyler   5 4
4. Anderson, Jay   5 0
5. JOHNSON, Kolby   3 9

Triples
1. Brasher, Christian    2
2. Ragan, Josh    1

JOHNSON, Kolby    1
Orlando, Beau    1

Walks
1. Orlando, Beau   3 6
2. Anderson, Jay   3 4

Smith, Tyler   3 4
4. Doran, Joshmar   2 5
5. Fiori, Cole   1 8

Sac flies
1. Anderson, Jay    6

Orlando, Beau    6
3. Sagdahl, Nathaniel    5
4. Ragan, Josh    4
5. 2 tied at.....    2

Steal attempts
1. JOHNSON, Kolby    9
2. Doran, Joshmar    8
3. Anderson, Jay    7
4. Ragan, Josh    6
5. Orlando, Beau    5

Grounded into DP
1. Ragan, Josh    6

Navarro, Marco    6
3. Smith, Tyler    4

Orlando, Beau    4
5. 2 tied at......    3

Games played
1. Ragan, Josh   5 9

Smith, Tyler   5 9
3. Orlando, Beau   5 6
4. Anderson, Jay   5 5
5. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   5 2

On base pct
1. Orlando, Beau  . 4 1 9
2. Fiori, Cole  . 4 1 5
3. Doran, Joshmar  . 3 9 7
4. Smith, Tyler  . 3 7 5
5. Anderson, Jay  . 3 6 8

Runs batted in
1. Orlando, Beau   3 6
2. Smith, Tyler   3 4
3. Ragan, Josh   3 1
4. Anderson, Jay   2 6
5. Navarro, Marco   2 4

Home runs
1. Smith, Tyler    4

Ragan, Josh    4
3. Navarro, Marco    3
4. Brasher, Christian    2

Anderson, Jay    2

Hit by pitch
1. Fiori, Cole   1 2
2. Orlando, Beau   1 1
3. Ragan, Josh    9
4. Sagdahl, Nathaniel    8

Smith, Tyler    8

Stolen bases
1. Anderson, Jay    6

JOHNSON, Kolby    6
3. Doran, Joshmar    5
4. Ragan, Josh    4
5. 2 tied at..    3

Stolen base pct
1. Smith, Tyler 1.000

Rouse, Paul 1.000
3. Anderson, Jay  . 8 5 7
4. Fiori, Cole  . 7 5 0

Dodd, Bryce  . 7 5 0

Total plate appearances
1. Smith, Tyler  2 6 3
2. Ragan, Josh  2 4 9
3. Orlando, Beau  2 4 7
4. Anderson, Jay  2 4 6
5. Sagdahl, Nathaniel  2 0 2

Game starts
1. Smith, Tyler   5 9
2. Orlando, Beau   5 6

Ragan, Josh   5 6
4. Anderson, Jay   5 2
5. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   5 1



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Pitching Leaders for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 20 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games

Earned run avg
1. Stone, Gavin  1 . 5 2
2. Anders, Taylor  1 . 9 0
3. Davenport, Cody  1 . 9 8
4. Cameron, Noah  2 . 9 5
5. Wiley, Tanner  3 . 2 9

Wins
1. Davenport, Cody    7
2. Cameron, Noah    6
3. Williams, Conner    4

Stone, Gavin    4
Verel, Brad    4

Innings pitched
1. Davenport, Cody 104.2
2. Cameron, Noah  9 4 . 2
3. Moyer, Mark  5 1 . 0
4. Verel, Brad  4 9 . 0
5. Stone, Gavin  4 7 . 1

Games started
1. Davenport, Cody   1 5
2. Cameron, Noah   1 4
3. Moyer, Mark   1 1
4. GILBERTSON, Logan    5
5. Verel, Brad    4

Wild pitches
1. Moyer, Mark    9
2. Cameron, Noah    5
3. Smith, Zach    4

Callahan, Ty    4
5. 2 tied at......    2

Intentional BB allowed
1. Williams, Conner    4
2. Davenport, Cody    1

Moyer, Mark    1
Stone, Gavin    1

Sac bunts allowed
1. Cameron, Noah    5
2. Williams, Conner    4

Davenport, Cody    4
4. Wiley, Tanner    3

Verel, Brad    3

Runs allowed
1. Anders, Taylor    7

GILBERTSON, Logan    7
3. Stone, Gavin    9
4. Heltemes, Gavin   1 0
5. Smith, Zach   1 1

Doubles allowed
1. Smith, Zach    0
2. GILBERTSON, Logan    1
3. Heltemes, Gavin    2

Patton, Mathew    2
5. Anders, Taylor    5

Opposing bat avg
1. Davenport, Cody  . 2 0 4
2. Wiley, Tanner  . 2 1 7
3. Verel, Brad  . 2 3 8
4. Cameron, Noah  . 2 3 9
5. Stone, Gavin  . 2 4 1

Losses
1. Davenport, Cody    4

Callahan, Ty    4
3. Verel, Brad    3

Moyer, Mark    3
Stone, Gavin    3

Batters struck out
1. Davenport, Cody   9 5
2. Cameron, Noah   9 1
3. Stone, Gavin   5 8
4. Moyer, Mark   4 4
5. Williams, Conner   4 2

Games finished
1. Williams, Conner   1 3

Stone, Gavin   1 3
3. Wiley, Tanner    7
4. Patton, Mathew    6
5. Verel, Brad    5

Balks
1. Verel, Brad    1

Williams, Conner    1
Smith, Zach    1

Runners picked off
1. Williams, Conner    2

Verel, Brad    2
3. 4 tied at....    1

Sac flies allowed
1. Williams, Conner    2

Davenport, Cody    2
Callahan, Ty    2
Verel, Brad    2

5. 5 tied at.....    1

Earned runs allowed
1. Smith, Zach    4
2. Anders, Taylor    5
3. GILBERTSON, Logan    6
4. Stone, Gavin    8
5. Heltemes, Gavin    9

Triples allowed
1. Smith, Zach    0

Verel, Brad    0
Heltemes, Gavin    0
Patton, Mathew    0
Moyer, Mark    0

Won-loss pct
1. Williams, Conner  . 8 0 0
2. Cameron, Noah  . 7 5 0
3. Davenport, Cody  . 6 3 6
4. Verel, Brad  . 5 7 1

Stone, Gavin  . 5 7 1

Saves
1. Stone, Gavin    6
2. Williams, Conner    2
3. Patton, Mathew    1

Davenport, Cody    1
Wiley, Tanner    1

Appearances
1. Williams, Conner   2 2
2. Stone, Gavin   2 0
3. Davenport, Cody   1 6
4. 4 tied at..   1 4

Games in relief
1. Williams, Conner   2 2
2. Stone, Gavin   1 8
3. Wiley, Tanner   1 1

Patton, Mathew   1 1
5. Verel, Brad   1 0

Hit batters
1. Wiley, Tanner    6
2. Cameron, Noah    5
3. Davenport, Cody    4
4. 4 tied at...    3

Batters SO out looking
1. Davenport, Cody   2 9
2. Cameron, Noah   2 7
3. Stone, Gavin   1 5

Moyer, Mark   1 5
5. Verel, Brad   1 2

Hits allowed
1. Heltemes, Gavin   1 0
2. Smith, Zach   1 1
3. GILBERTSON, Logan   1 4
4. Patton, Mathew   2 4
5. Anders, Taylor   2 5

Walks allowed
1. Anders, Taylor    3
2. GILBERTSON, Logan    7

Smith, Zach    7
Patton, Mathew    7

5. Heltemes, Gavin    8

Home runs allowed
1. Smith, Zach    1

GILBERTSON, Logan    1
Heltemes, Gavin    1
Stone, Gavin    1
Wiley, Tanner    1



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Fielding Leaders for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 20 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games

Fielding pct
1. Dodd, Bryce 1.000

Rouse, Paul 1.000
Navarro, Marco 1.000

4. Sagdahl, Nathaniel  . 9 9 6
5. Ragan, Josh  . 9 9 3

Assists
1. Anderson, Jay  1 2 7
2. Doran, Joshmar  1 1 2
3. Brasher, Christian   9 9
4. Orlando, Beau   6 0
5. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   4 8

Stolen bases against
1. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   3 6
2. Orlando, Beau    9
3. Davenport, Cody    8
4. Callahan, Ty    7
5. Stone, Gavin    6

Passed balls
1. Sagdahl, Nathaniel    9
2. Orlando, Beau    1

Chances
1. Smith, Tyler  5 0 0
2. Sagdahl, Nathaniel  4 7 7
3. Anderson, Jay  2 2 2
4. Doran, Joshmar  1 7 4
5. Brasher, Christian  1 6 7

Errors
1. Doran, Joshmar   1 2
2. Brasher, Christian   1 0
3. Smith, Tyler    8
4. Anderson, Jay    7

Orlando, Beau    7

Caught stealing by
1. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   2 6
2. Stone, Gavin    6
3. Davenport, Cody    5
4. Moyer, Mark    4
5. 4 tied at..    3

Catchers interference

Putouts
1. Smith, Tyler  4 5 5
2. Sagdahl, Nathaniel  4 2 7
3. Ragan, Josh  1 2 9
4. Anderson, Jay   8 8
5. JOHNSON, Kolby   8 5

Fielding double plays
1. Smith, Tyler   3 5
2. Anderson, Jay   2 0
3. Doran, Joshmar   1 9
4. Brasher, Christian   1 1
5. Fiori, Cole    8

Steal attempts against
1. Sagdahl, Nathaniel   6 2
2. Davenport, Cody   1 3
3. Orlando, Beau   1 2

Stone, Gavin   1 2
5. Callahan, Ty    8



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Team Game-by-Game for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

Batting (All games)

Date Opponent ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr tb bb ibb sb cs hbp sac sf gdp k po a e lob avg
Feb 15 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 32 2 7 2 2 0 0 9 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 13 27 11 1 9  . 2 1 9
Feb 16 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 30 3 5 3 2 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 27 13 1 5  . 1 9 4
Feb 17 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 34 13 10 8 4 0 1 17 15 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 11 27 13 3 12  . 2 2 9
Feb 23 ILLINOIS STATE 33 6 10 6 4 0 2 20 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 12 27 12 0 7  . 2 4 8
Feb 24 ILLINOIS STATE 29 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 9 27 9 2 6  . 2 2 2
Feb 24 ILLINOIS STATE 27 4 7 3 0 0 0 7 6 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 9 27 11 0 9  . 2 2 7
Feb 25 ILLINOIS STATE 31 3 8 3 3 0 0 11 4 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 6 27 14 2 8  . 2 3 1
Feb 26 at Missouri State 37 7 11 6 4 0 0 15 1 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 7 24 9 3 11  . 2 4 1
Feb 27 at Missouri State 27 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 13 24 8 3 8  . 2 2 9
Mar 01 SOUTH DAKOTA STAT 31 8 8 8 1 0 1 12 8 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 4 27 6 1 9  . 2 3 2
Mar 01 MISSOURI 32 0 5 0 0 1 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 27 10 0 10  . 2 2 4
Mar 02 SOUTH DAKOTA STAT 34 5 7 5 0 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 10 27 13 2 7  . 2 2 3
Mar 05 ARKANSAS STATE 40 6 13 5 2 0 0 15 3 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 11 27 10 0 17  . 2 3 3

*Mar 08 at Southeastern 40 3 5 2 0 0 1 8 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 9 36 5 3 5  . 2 2 3
*Mar 09 at Southeastern 30 3 7 3 2 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 6 27 8 0 3  . 2 2 4
*Mar 09 at Southeastern 39 2 8 2 1 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 31 9 2 9  . 2 2 2
Mar 12 LITTLE ROCK 31 1 5 0 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 27 15 1 4  . 2 1 9

*Mar 15 NICHOLLS 32 4 6 4 1 0 0 7 11 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 27 5 1 17  . 2 1 7
*Mar 16 NICHOLLS 27 5 9 5 1 0 0 10 1 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 6 27 13 0 4  . 2 2 2
*Mar 17 NICHOLLS 30 1 4 1 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10 27 7 0 9  . 2 1 8
Mar 19 ORAL ROBERTS 33 9 10 7 3 1 0 15 9 0 4 0 1 0 1 1 12 27 7 1 11  . 2 2 2

*Mar 22 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 30 1 4 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 9 27 5 1 8  . 2 1 9
*Mar 23 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 33 7 10 7 1 0 2 17 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 27 15 2 5  . 2 2 2
*Mar 24 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 31 9 10 8 2 0 1 15 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 5 27 17 4 6  . 2 2 6
Mar 26 UA-PINE BLUFF 31 8 10 6 6 0 0 16 6 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 27 7 0 10  . 2 3 0

*Mar 29 at A&M-Corpus Christi 34 4 11 4 0 0 0 11 8 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 10 24 10 1 13  . 2 3 4
*Mar 30 at A&M-Corpus Christi 39 8 11 7 3 0 1 17 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 9 28 16 0 9  . 2 3 6
*Mar 30 at A&M-Corpus Christi 35 6 11 4 4 0 0 15 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 26 9 3 7  . 2 3 9
Apr 02 at Oklahoma State 36 8 11 7 1 0 1 15 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 11 27 8 0 7  . 2 4 2

*Apr 5 2019 MCNEESE STATE 29 4 8 4 1 0 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 27 5 1 6  . 2 4 3
*Apr 05 MCNEESE STATE 31 1 6 1 2 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 27 11 1 7  . 2 4 1
*Apr 06 MCNEESE STATE 31 5 7 5 2 0 0 9 6 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 8 27 10 1 11  . 2 4 1
Apr 09 at Arkansas State 32 4 3 2 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 14 24 10 1 11  . 2 3 6
Apr 12 at Tennessee Tech 28 2 4 2 1 0 1 8 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 12 26 10 2 4  . 2 3 4
Apr 12 at Tennessee Tech 36 9 11 8 2 0 0 13 4 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 6 30 11 0 7  . 2 3 6
Apr 13 at Tennessee Tech 36 11 9 8 3 0 2 18 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 27 7 0 5  . 2 3 7
Apr 16 at Little Rock 32 2 8 2 1 0 1 12 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 6 24 9 1 8  . 2 3 7

*Apr 19 SAM HOUSTON STATE 27 6 5 6 1 0 0 6 5 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 7 27 7 0 6  . 2 3 6
*Apr 19 SAM HOUSTON STATE 27 4 5 4 2 0 1 10 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 10 27 10 0 6  . 2 3 5
*Apr 20 SAM HOUSTON STATE 27 6 6 5 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 7 27 12 1 6  . 2 3 4
Apr 23 at UA-Pine Bluff 39 13 14 10 1 1 0 17 8 0 4 0 3 1 1 0 4 27 10 0 12  . 2 3 8

*Apr 26 at HBU 33 4 11 4 3 0 0 14 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 7 27 11 1 6  . 2 4 0
*Apr 27 at HBU 31 2 8 2 3 0 0 11 3 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 5 27 9 0 8  . 2 4 1
*Apr 28 at HBU 30 2 4 2 0 0 1 7 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 12 24 12 0 8  . 2 3 9
*May 03 at UIW 40 6 14 5 2 0 0 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 24 8 1 9  . 2 4 2
*May 04 at UIW 30 5 6 5 0 0 2 12 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9 27 14 0 5  . 2 4 1
*May 05 at UIW 37 7 9 7 3 0 1 15 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 24 13 1 5  . 2 4 1
*May 10 ABILENE CHRISTIAN 26 4 4 3 2 0 0 6 4 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 8 27 6 0 6  . 2 3 9
*May 11 ABILENE CHRISTIAN 31 11 12 10 2 0 0 14 10 0 0 1 5 1 0 2 4 27 4 0 12  . 2 4 2
*May 12 ABILENE CHRISTIAN 30 10 12 10 2 1 0 16 5 0 1 0 1 4 2 2 5 27 9 0 8  . 2 4 5
May 14 vs Little Rock 28 1 4 1 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 8 27 11 3 3  . 2 4 3

*May 16 at Lamar 34 7 11 7 1 0 0 12 7 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 6 27 9 0 10  . 2 4 5
*May 17 at Lamar 32 2 4 1 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 12 29 12 0 5  . 2 4 3
*May 18 at Lamar 34 4 10 4 0 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7 27 8 0 7  . 2 4 4
May 22 vs Northwestern State 30 2 8 2 2 0 0 10 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 11 27 7 1 10  . 2 4 4
May 23 vs Stephen F. Austin 34 11 11 9 5 0 0 16 7 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 24 9 0 8  . 2 4 6
May 24 vs Southeastern 30 3 7 2 1 0 0 8 7 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 5 27 13 3 11  . 2 4 5
May 25 vs Southeastern 37 6 11 6 2 0 0 13 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 7 30 8 2 8  . 2 4 7
May 25 vs McNeese State 34 2 6 2 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 24 12 2 8  . 2 4 5
Totals 1904 295 467 259 96 5 20 633 256 8 36 19 75 64 29 35 487 1583 582 59 471  . 2 4 5



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Team Game-by-Game for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

Pitching (All games)

Date Opponent ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr wp bk hbp dp ibb score w-l sv era
Feb 15 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 9.0 8 5  3 2 10 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2-5 0-1 0 3.00
Feb 16 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 9.0 6 4  4 5 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3-4 0-2 0 3.50
Feb 17 BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 9.0 15 9  8 6 9 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 13-9 1-2 0 5.00
Feb 23 ILLINOIS STATE 9.0 8 4  4 4 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 6-4 2-2 0 4.75
Feb 24 ILLINOIS STATE 9.0 12 8  7 1 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-8 2-3 0 5.20
Feb 24 ILLINOIS STATE 9.0 9 1  1 4 9 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4-1 3-3 1 4.50
Feb 25 ILLINOIS STATE 9.0 13 6  5 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3-6 3-4 1 4.57
Feb 26 at Missouri State 8.0 11 9  7 5 6 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 7-9 3-5 1 4.94
Feb 27 at Missouri State 8.0 19 15  7 1 10 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 3-15 3-6 1 5.24
Mar 01 SOUTH DAKOTA STAT 9.0 7 3  3 3 8 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8-3 4-6 1 5.01
Mar 01 MISSOURI 9.0 8 4  4 4 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-4 4-7 1 4.92
Mar 02 SOUTH DAKOTA STAT 9.0 9 7  5 4 6 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5-7 4-8 1 4.92
Mar 05 ARKANSAS STATE 9.0 6 9  9 7 10 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6-9 4-9 1 5.24

*Mar 08 at Southeastern 12.0 5 1  1 1 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3-1 5-9 1 4.82
*Mar 09 at Southeastern 9.0 3 2  2 1 9 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 3-2 6-9 2 4.63
*Mar 09 at Southeastern 10.1 8 3  3 6 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2-3 6-10 2 4.49
Mar 12 LITTLE ROCK 9.0 6 5  4 3 6 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1-5 6-11 2 4.46

*Mar 15 NICHOLLS 9.0 7 3  0 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4-3 7-11 2 4.22
*Mar 16 NICHOLLS 9.0 4 0  0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5-0 8-11 2 4.00
*Mar 17 NICHOLLS 9.0 6 2  2 1 15 2 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 1-2 8-12 2 3.90
Mar 19 ORAL ROBERTS 9.0 7 3  3 2 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9-3 9-12 3 3.86

*Mar 22 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 9.0 5 3  1 3 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-3 9-13 3 3.73
*Mar 23 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 9.0 7 0  0 2 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 7-0 10-13 3 3.57
*Mar 24 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 9.0 9 3  0 3 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 9-3 11-13 4 3.42
Mar 26 UA-PINE BLUFF 9.0 5 1  1 2 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8-1 12-13 4 3.33

*Mar 29 at A&M-Corpus Christi 8.0 12 5  5 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4-5 12-14 4 3.40
*Mar 30 at A&M-Corpus Christi 9.1 18 9  9 2 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8-9 12-15 4 3.60
*Mar 30 at A&M-Corpus Christi 8.2 9 7  4 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-7 12-16 4 3.62
Apr 02 at Oklahoma State 9.0 11 4  4 0 10 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8-4 13-16 4 3.64

*Apr 5 2019 MCNEESE STATE 9.0 7 2  2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4-2 14-16 4 3.58
*Apr 05 MCNEESE STATE 9.0 7 2  2 2 9 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 14-17 4 3.53
*Apr 06 MCNEESE STATE 9.0 6 1  1 3 13 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5-1 15-17 5 3.45
Apr 09 at Arkansas State 8.0 12 6  5 3 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4-6 15-18 5 3.51
Apr 12 at Tennessee Tech 8.2 3 3  1 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2-3 15-19 5 3.44
Apr 12 at Tennessee Tech 10.0 9 7  7 2 11 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 9-7 16-19 5 3.53
Apr 13 at Tennessee Tech 9.0 12 5  5 3 12 7 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 11-5 17-19 5 3.57
Apr 16 at Little Rock 8.0 7 4  4 4 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2-4 17-20 5 3.59

*Apr 19 SAM HOUSTON STATE 9.0 4 1  1 1 9 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6-1 18-20 5 3.53
*Apr 19 SAM HOUSTON STATE 9.0 9 1  1 4 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4-1 19-20 5 3.46
*Apr 20 SAM HOUSTON STATE 9.0 6 2  2 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-2 20-20 5 3.42
Apr 23 at UA-Pine Bluff 9.0 4 3  3 5 7 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 13-3 21-20 5 3.41

*Apr 26 at HBU 9.0 6 1  1 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4-1 22-20 6 3.36
*Apr 27 at HBU 9.0 4 1  1 1 10 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-1 23-20 7 3.30
*Apr 28 at HBU 8.0 12 4  4 1 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2-4 23-21 7 3.33
*May 03 at UIW 8.0 21 14  1 2 3 7 3 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 6-14 23-22 7 3.53
*May 04 at UIW 9.0 13 4  4 1 9 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 5-4 24-22 8 3.54
*May 05 at UIW 8.0 13 10  1 0 6 6 1 0 2 2 0 4 1 1 7-10 24-23 8 3.69
*May 10 ABILENE CHRISTIAN 9.0 5 1  1 3 14 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4-1 25-23 9 3.63
*May 11 ABILENE CHRISTIAN 9.0 7 3  3 1 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11-3 26-23 9 3.62
*May 12 ABILENE CHRISTIAN 9.0 11 4  4 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10-4 27-23 9 3.62
May 14 vs Little Rock 9.0 10 5  5 5 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-5 27-24 9 3.65

*May 16 at Lamar 9.0 4 2  2 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-2 28-24 9 3.62
*May 17 at Lamar 9.2 7 3  2 3 9 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2-3 28-25 9 3.58
*May 18 at Lamar 9.0 9 3  3 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4-3 29-25 10 3.57
May 22 vs Northwestern State 9.0 6 0  0 1 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-0 30-25 10 3.51
May 23 vs Stephen F. Austin 8.0 6 0  0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11-0 31-25 10 3.45
May 24 vs Southeastern 9.0 9 9  7 2 7 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 3-9 31-26 10 3.51
May 25 vs Southeastern 10.0 7 3  3 7 11 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 6-3 32-26 11 3.50
May 25 vs McNeese State 8.0 12 4  3 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 32-27 11 3.50
Totals 527.2 501 243 205 155 486 98 9 39 30 3 31 42 7 295-243 32-27 11 3.50



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL

Miscellaneous Stats for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Multiple Hit Games 2 3 4 5+ Total

Orlando, Beau 12 3 1 - 16

Ragan, Josh 12 3 - - 15

Smith, Tyler 10 3 - - 13

JOHNSON, Kolby 10 - - - 10

Anderson, Jay 9 1 - - 10

Doran, Joshmar 7 1 - - 8

Navarro, Marco 6 2 - - 8

Brasher, Christian 5 2 - - 7

Sagdahl, Nathaniel 6 1 - - 7

Wiley, Tanner 3 1 2 - 6

Fiori, Cole 4 - - - 4

Bibiano, Alonso 3 - - - 3

Dodd, Bryce - 1 - - 1

HICKS, Hunter 1 - - - 1

TEAM 88 18 3 0 109

Multiple RBI Games 2 3 4 5+ Total

Orlando, Beau 5 4 - - 9

Smith, Tyler 5 - 1 1 7

Navarro, Marco 6 - 1 - 7

Sagdahl, Nathaniel 7 - - - 7

Fiori, Cole 5 1 - - 6

Anderson, Jay 3 2 - - 5

Ragan, Josh 2 3 - - 5

Brasher, Christian 3 - - 1 4

Doran, Joshmar 3 - - - 3

Wiley, Tanner 1 - - 1 2

Bibiano, Alonso 1 - - - 1

Dodd, Bryce 1 - - - 1

TEAM 42 10 2 3 57

Hitting Streaks Longest Current

Navarro, Marco 13 -

Ragan, Josh 13 1

Smith, Tyler 12 5

Anderson, Jay 9 -

Brasher, Christian 7 -

Orlando, Beau 7 6

Dodd, Bryce 6 -

Doran, Joshmar 6 -

JOHNSON, Kolby 6 -

Sagdahl, Nathaniel 4 -

Fiori, Cole 4 3

Bibiano, Alonso 3 -

Wiley, Tanner 3 2

HICKS, Hunter 2 -

Rouse, Paul 1 -

Patton, Mathew 1 -

D'Amico, Brett 1 -

Reached Base Streaks Longest Current

Navarro, Marco 25 -

Smith, Tyler 20 8

Orlando, Beau 19 8

Anderson, Jay 19 -

Ragan, Josh 15 1

Doran, Joshmar 13 -

JOHNSON, Kolby 10 -

Brasher, Christian 10 -

Sagdahl, Nathaniel 9 1

Fiori, Cole 9 6

Dodd, Bryce 7 2

Bibiano, Alonso 6 -

Wiley, Tanner 6 6

Rouse, Paul 2 -

HICKS, Hunter 2 -

D'Amico, Brett 1 -

Patton, Mathew 1 -



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL

Miscellaneous Stats for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

Starting Lineup By Position
(Team W-L record when starter)

PITCHER:
  Davenport, Cody 15 (10-5)
  Cameron, Noah 14 (8-6)
  Moyer, Mark 11 (7-4)
  GILBERTSON, Logan 5 (1-4)
  Verel, Brad 4 (3-1)
  Callahan, Ty 3 (0-3)
  Wiley, Tanner 3 (2-1)
  Stone, Gavin 2 (1-1)
  Anders, Taylor 1 (0-1)
  Smith, Zach 1 (0-1)
CATCHER:
  Sagdahl, Nathaniel 51 (26-25)
  Orlando, Beau 8 (6-2)
FIRST BASE:
  Smith, Tyler 58 (32-26)
  HICKS, Hunter 1 (0-1)
SECOND BASE:
  Anderson, Jay 50 (29-21)
  Fiori, Cole 9 (3-6)
THIRD BASE:
  Orlando, Beau 35 (20-15)
  Brasher, Christian 23 (12-11)
  Smith, Tyler 1 (0-1)
SHORTSTOP:
  Doran, Joshmar 38 (20-18)
  Brasher, Christian 21 (12-9)
LEFT FIELD:
  Fiori, Cole 20 (14-6)
  Dodd, Bryce 13 (7-6)
  Bibiano, Alonso 11 (5-6)
  Navarro, Marco 6 (2-4)
  D'Amico, Brett 5 (3-2)
  Rouse, Paul 3 (1-2)
  Anderson, Jay 1 (0-1)
CENTER FIELD:
  Ragan, Josh 55 (29-26)
  JOHNSON, Kolby 4 (3-1)
RIGHT FIELD:
  JOHNSON, Kolby 39 (18-21)
  Bibiano, Alonso 17 (12-5)
  Rouse, Paul 2 (1-1)
  Ragan, Josh 1 (1-0)
DESIGNATED HITTER:
  Navarro, Marco 29 (17-12)
  Wiley, Tanner 15 (9-6)
  Orlando, Beau 13 (4-9)
  Anderson, Jay 1 (1-0)
  Patton, Mathew 1 (1-0)

Starting Lineup By Lineup Spot
(Team W-L record when starter)

LEADOFF:
  Anderson, Jay 37 (23-14)
  JOHNSON, Kolby 20 (9-11)
  Rouse, Paul 1 (0-1)
  Fiori, Cole 1 (0-1)
2ND SPOT:
  Ragan, Josh 37 (23-14)
  Navarro, Marco 7 (3-4)
  Fiori, Cole 5 (3-2)
  Smith, Tyler 4 (2-2)
  Brasher, Christian 3 (1-2)
  Doran, Joshmar 1 (0-1)
  JOHNSON, Kolby 1 (0-1)
  Anderson, Jay 1 (0-1)
3RD SPOT:
  Smith, Tyler 29 (20-9)
  Orlando, Beau 14 (4-10)
  Navarro, Marco 13 (6-7)
  Anderson, Jay 3 (2-1)
CLEANUP:
  Orlando, Beau 38 (23-15)
  Smith, Tyler 10 (3-7)
  Anderson, Jay 5 (3-2)
  Navarro, Marco 4 (2-2)
  Ragan, Josh 2 (1-1)
5TH SPOT:
  Wiley, Tanner 14 (9-5)
  Smith, Tyler 13 (6-7)
  Navarro, Marco 10 (7-3)
  Ragan, Josh 5 (1-4)
  Sagdahl, Nathaniel 5 (1-4)
  Orlando, Beau 4 (3-1)
  Bibiano, Alonso 3 (2-1)
  Fiori, Cole 2 (2-0)
  Brasher, Christian 2 (1-1)
  Anderson, Jay 1 (0-1)
6TH SPOT:
  Bibiano, Alonso 19 (12-7)
  JOHNSON, Kolby 16 (8-8)
  Anderson, Jay 5 (2-3)
  Doran, Joshmar 3 (2-1)
  Rouse, Paul 3 (1-2)
  Ragan, Josh 3 (1-2)
  D'Amico, Brett 3 (3-0)
  Smith, Tyler 2 (1-1)
  Brasher, Christian 2 (0-2)
  Navarro, Marco 1 (1-0)
  Sagdahl, Nathaniel 1 (0-1)
  Patton, Mathew 1 (1-0)
7TH SPOT:
  Brasher, Christian 14 (7-7)
  Fiori, Cole 14 (9-5)
  Doran, Joshmar 9 (7-2)
  Ragan, Josh 7 (3-4)
  Dodd, Bryce 5 (3-2)
  Sagdahl, Nathaniel 4 (1-3)
  D'Amico, Brett 2 (0-2)
  Wiley, Tanner 1 (0-1)
  Smith, Tyler 1 (0-1)
  JOHNSON, Kolby 1 (1-0)
  Bibiano, Alonso 1 (1-0)
8TH SPOT:
  Brasher, Christian 18 (10-8)
  Sagdahl, Nathaniel 14 (8-6)
  Doran, Joshmar 7 (4-3)



CENTRAL ARKANSAS BASEBALL
Miscellaneous Stats for Central Arkansas (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games)

STARTERS SUMMARY

Position Batting Order

Player GS p c 1b 2b 3b ss lf cf rf of dh 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th

Smith, Tyler 59 . . 58 . 1 . . . . . . . 4 29 10 13 2 1 . .

Orlando, Beau 56 . 8 . . 35 . . . . . 13 . . 14 38 4 . . . .

Ragan, Josh 56 . . . . . . . 55 1 . . . 37 . 2 5 3 7 2 .

Anderson, Jay 52 . . . 50 . . 1 . . . 1 37 1 3 5 1 5 . . .

Sagdahl, Nathaniel 51 . 51 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1 4 14 27

Brasher, Christian 44 . . . . 23 21 . . . . . . 3 . . 2 2 14 18 5

JOHNSON, Kolby 43 . . . . . . . 4 39 . . 20 1 . . . 16 1 5 .

Doran, Joshmar 38 . . . . . 38 . . . . . . 1 . . . 3 9 7 18

Navarro, Marco 35 . . . . . . 6 . . . 29 . 7 13 4 10 1 . . .

Fiori, Cole 29 . . . 9 . . 20 . . . . 1 5 . . 2 . 14 6 1

Bibiano, Alonso 28 . . . . . . 11 . 17 . . . . . . 3 19 1 5 .

Wiley, Tanner 17 3 . . . . . . . . . 15 . . . . 14 . 1 . .

Davenport, Cody 15 15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cameron, Noah 14 14 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Dodd, Bryce 13 . . . . . . 13 . . . . . . . . . . 5 1 7

Moyer, Mark 11 11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

GILBERTSON, Logan 5 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

D'Amico, Brett 5 . . . . . . 5 . . . . . . . . . 3 2 . .

Rouse, Paul 5 . . . . . . 3 . 2 . . 1 . . . . 3 . 1 .

Verel, Brad 4 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Callahan, Ty 3 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Stone, Gavin 2 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Smith, Zach 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Anders, Taylor 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Patton, Mathew 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . .

HICKS, Hunter 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1


